Commonwealth of Massachusetts <u>Meeting Notice and Agenda</u>

Plymouth, ss Commissioners Plymouth County

The Plymouth County Commissioners will hold a regular meeting at the County of Plymouth Administration Building, 44 Obery Street, Plymouth MA on Thursday, September 28, 2023, at 5:30 p.m.

Open Session

- Joe Rossi, Executive Director from Massachusetts Coastal Coalition concerning flood insurance and the Community Rating System
- Minute acceptance: August 31, 2023
- Vote to accept and approve CPS Forms: Joan Barove anniversary step increase to 9-4; Alfred Jones anniversary step increase to 3-2; Cheryl Mechan anniversary step increase to 9-2; and Meghan Riley anniversary step increase to 20-3.
- Vote to accept and approve vendor vouchers
- Vote to accept and approve payroll vouchers
- Contracts extensions for Plymouth County Vehicle Procurement: MHQ, Colonial Motors, and Central Dodge
- Trial Court FY 22 Reconciliation Letter and response
- American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA) update and distribution votes
- Extension Director's report
- Register's report
- Treasurer's report
- Town of Franklin Parking Agreement
- Maintenance Superintendent's report
 - o Brockton Superior Court renovation of Clerk's Office and Probation
- Administrator's report
 - Update on 44 Obery insurance claim
- Donegal Visit Update and Planning
- Commissioner's New Business
- Adjourn

Executive Session

- Executive minute acceptance: June 8, 2023
- To consider the purchase, exchange, lease or value of real property, concerning the cell towers at Plymouth and Hanson, if the chair declares that an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the negotiating position of the governmental body.

Jared L. Valanzola, Chairman Sandra M. Wright Gregory M. Hanley Plymouth County Commissioners

Posted: September 26, 2023, at 2:00 p.m. at: County web site; County of Plymouth Administration Building, Obery St., Plymouth; the Brockton Superior Court, Belmont St., Brockton; and the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, Obery St., Plymouth